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POL ICY

This is a pol icy about support ing chi ldren.
Interact ion makes sure you are safe and
protected in our care,  especial ly i f  you are a
chi ld

1

Interact ion wi l l  report  a l l  th ings that are said
or seen about chi ld abuse or neglect

I f  abuse or neglect  does occur,  Interact ion wi l l
act  quickly and careful ly to protect  you and
organise what to do next

Interact ion makes sure we only hire staf f  who
have been checked with the pol ice as safe
people
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STAFF

2

All  Interact ion staf f  have to report  any
abuse or neglect  and can also report  i f  they
think there is a r isk of  you being hurt

I f  staf f  th ink you are at  h igh r isk of  being hurt
they have to report  i t  to their  manager and
possibly Community Services

Our staf f  wi l l  help you l ive in a safe and
protected place free from being hurt

Risk of  being hurt  can mean your needs are
not being met
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R I S K  O F  B E I N G
H U R T
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Risk of  being hurt  can mean your parents
or carers are not helping you get the
medical  care you need

Risk of  being hurt  can mean your parents or
carers are not let t ing you go to school  or
learn new things

Risk of  being hurt  can mean being physical ly
or sexual ly hurt

Risk of  being hurt  can mean you are l iv ing
in a house where there has been violence
and you are at  r isk  
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R I S K  O F  B E I N G
H U R T
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Risk of  being hurt  can mean you have no
fami ly or carer and are homeless or at  r isk of
having no home 

Risk of  being hurt  can mean you have been
marr ied too ear ly 

Risk of  being hurt  can mean your parents or
carers have treated you in a way that makes
you feel  hurt .

You have a report  f rom before you were born
and you were not kept safe 
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W H A T
I N T E R A C T I O N
C A N  D O

Interact ion wi l l  help you i f  someone hurts you
or we are worr ied someone is hurt ing you 
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Interact ion wi l l  act  immediately i f  someone
hurts you or we are worr ied someone is
hurt ing you 

Al l  staf f  must keep your informat ion
conf ident ia l  unless the law says they have to
tel l  the pol ice or your guardian

If  someone treats you badly we can help you
make a complaint  
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W H A T  Y O U
C A N  D O

I f  you have a concern about staf f ,  we can
help you speak up
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Staff  wi l l  provide you with informat ion
about speaking to the pol ice,  get t ing help
from the doctor or counselor i f  someone
hurts you or we are worr ied someone is
hurt ing you 

I f  you are unable to give consent,  we wi l l  ta lk
to people you trust  in how we can best help
you  

Staf f  wi l l  only ta lk to people you trust  about
someone hurt ing you i f  you said i t  is  OK.
Staf f  can help you do this too.   
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W H A T  Y O U
C A N  D O

Anyone you trust  can help you make
decis ions about what to do   
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Anyone you trust  can help you talk to the
pol ice,  l ike your fami ly,  staf f  or  f r iend  
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